
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4484

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.03.2017


NUCLEAR CITY


4484. SHRI PONGULETI SRINIVASA REDDY:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether some countries including Pakistan have allegedly accused India of building secret nuke city; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereon?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI M. J. AKBAR)


(a) & (b) The Government has seen such media reports. These allegations are baseless. India is a responsible country with advanced nuclear technology and its non-proliferation record and commitment to peaceful uses of atomic energy is widely recognized.


*****

